# -OP \$40.00 2377

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
News Printing Company of Roaring Spring, PA	FORMERLY News Printing Company, Inc.	10/24/2001	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NPC, Inc.	
Street Address:	Old Route 220	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 373	
City:	Claysburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16625	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377556	NPC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Shawn Leppo Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/27372-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0940

900117296

Date:	09/30/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=A1361919#page1.tif source=A1361919#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0941

200100	U .	CT 3 0 2001
Microfilm Number	Filed with the Department of State on	5(
Entity Number 250 928	Um fyggefulk	,
	Secretary of the Commonwealth	JK

200183 - 561

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

DSCB:15-1915

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. §1915 (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned business corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, hereby states that:

1. The **name** of the corporation is:

NEWS PRINTING COMPANY OF ROARING

SPRING, PA

- 2. The address of this corporation's initial registered office in this Commonwealth:
  Old Route 220, P.O. Box 373, Claysburg, PA 16625 (Blair County)
- 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: Act of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, approved the 29th day of April, 1874, and supplements thereto
- 4. The original date of its incorporation is: June 9, 1931
- 5. The amendment shall be effective on: December 31, 2001
- 6. The amendment was adopted by the shareholders pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. §1914(a) and (b).
- 7. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:

The name of the corporation shall be changed to NPC, Inc.

PARTET TO STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0942

DSCB: 15-1915 - 2

200183 - 562

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 244 day of October, 2001.

NEWS PRINTING COMPANY OF ROARING SPRING, PA

By: Mark w. KELLY, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0943

**RECORDED: 09/30/2008**